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Keep this manual for future reference!

If you need any spare parts, please send this packaging data to your local dealer or to Iron Baltic

sales@ironbaltic.com
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SPECIFICATION

Pos. | Description Code Amount
1 | Sled bottom plate 14.11701K 1
2 | Log support 14.11704 1
3 | Sled front plate 14.11705K 1
4 | External telescope tube 14.11707K 1
5 | Coupling adapter 14.11709K 1
6 |Internal telescope tube 14.11711 1
7 | Chain assembly (3000x22x6 mm) 14.11712S 1
8 | Towing coupling (60 mm) 0T.10.02.030 1
9 | Chain hook 0OT.27.00.080 1
10 |Pin 0T.53.01.010 2
11 | Carriage bolt M8x20 DIN603 0T.02.05.050 13
12 | Carriage bolt M8x50 DIN603 0T.02.05.075 4
13 | Bolt M10x80 DIN931 0T.02.01.048 2
14 | Bolt M12x80 DIN931 0T.02.01.119 1
15 |Washer @8/20 SFS3738 0T.04.03.030 17
16 |Washer @10/20 DIN125 0T.04.01.040 4
17 |Washer @12/24 DIN125 0T.04.01.050 2
18 | Nyloc nut M8 DIN985 0T.03.02.040 17
19 | Nyloc nut M10 DIN985 0T.03.02.050 2
20 | Nyloc nut M12 DIN985 0T.03.02.060 1

* Spanner 17 mm
* Spanner 19 mm
* Socket wrench 13 mm
* Socket wrench 17 mm
* Socket wrench 19 mm

14.11700 Log skidding plate

TOOLS REQUIRED FOR INSTALLATION:




Iron Baltic Ltd | +372 653 3711 | sales@ironbaltic.com | www.ironbaltic.com


mailto:sales@ironbaltic.com
http://www.ironbaltic.com/

FITTING INSTRUCTIONS

Step 1 Attach the sled front plate (Pos.3) to the sled bottom plate (Pos.1). If you wish
to use the log support (Pos.2), then mount it to the bottom plate (Pos.1). For
fastening use M8x20 carriage bolts (Pos.11), M8x50 carriage bolts (Pos.12),
@8 mm washers (Pos.15) and M8 nyloc nuts (P0os.18).

Step 2 Mount the towing coupling (Pos.8) and chain hook (Pos.9) to the coupling
adapter (Pos.5). For fastening use M10x80 bolts (Pos.13), M12x80 bolt
(Pos.14), @10 mm washers (Pos.16), @12 mm washers (Pos.17), M10 nyloc
nuts (Pos.19) and M12 nyloc nuts (Pos.20).
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Step 3 Mount the external telescope tube (Pos.4) to the sled front plate (Pos.3) and
the internal telescope tube (Pos.6) to the coupling adapter (Pos.5). Use pins
(Pos.10) to secure tubes in place. Connect the internal (Pos.6) and external
(Pos.4) telescope tube. NB! Internal and external telescopic tubes slide
within each other!

Step 4 Pull the chain assembly (Pos.7) through the chain guide and then through the
front plate hole.

Front plate hole

Chain guide Pos 7
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Step 5 Lift the log onto the sled bottom plate and secure it with a chain. NB!
Make sure that you attach and position the chain assembly as
shown in the pictures!
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Step 6 Attach the other end of the chain to the chain hook (Pos.9).
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